and segregating the cash collections.

Even though the impact of the errors was not material to each corresponding financial year,
management has determined the cumulative effects of the understatement of revenue to be
material and decided to make retrospective adjustments to the comparative information in the
financial statements.

As a result, a restatement of the Group’s prior year statements of financial position in relation
to trade receivables, provision for taxation, deferred tax liabilities and retained profits and a
restatement of the Group’s prior year statements of comprehensive income in relation to total
revenue and taxation were made.

Due to the combined billing arrangement provided by the Company for its subsidiaries, the
Company’s trade receivables and amounts due to its respective subsidiaries in the
Company’s prior year statements of financial position were also restated.

A summary of the effects of the prior years’ adjustments is as follows:

Quarter Ended 31 Dec 2013 Full Year Ended 31 Dec 2013

Group

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated

S$m S$m S$m S$m S$m S$m

GROUP INCOME STATEMENT

Total revenue 613.7   2.3   616.0   2,359.3   10.3   2,369.6

Taxation (17.6)   (0.3)   (17.9)   (76.5)   (1.5)   (78.0)

GROUP COMPREHENSIVE INCOME STATEMENT

Profit for the period 83.7   2.0   85.7   370.7   8.8   379.5

GROUP EARNINGS PER ORDINARY SHARE

Basic (cents) 4.9   0.1   5.0   21.5   0.6   22.1

Diluted (cents) 4.8   0.1   4.9   21.4   0.6   22.0

GROUP CASH FLOW STATEMENT

Profit before taxation 101.3   2.3   103.6   447.2   10.3   457.5

Changes in working capital (55.8)   (2.3)   (58.1)   (7.2)   (10.3)   (17.5)

REVENUE

Mobile 310.5   1.7   312.2   1,235.4   8.0   1,243.4

Pay TV 99.7   0.2   99.9   385.5   0.5   386.0

Broadband 56.3   0.4   56.7   240.0   1.8   241.8

STARHUB LTD

 Page 29 of 31

Group Company

As at 31 Dec 2013

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated

S$m S$m S$m S$m S$m S$m

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Trade receivables 123.5   32.7   156.2   108.5   32.7   141.2

Balances with related parties 76.5   -   76.5   402.8   32.7   435.5

Provision for taxation 71.4   4.4   75.8   35.0   -   35.0

Deferred tax liabilities 128.0   0.4   128.4   75.8   -   75.8

Retained profits 76.7   27.9   104.6   661.3   -   661.3

NET ASSET VALUE PER ORDINARY SHARE

Net asset value per share (cents) 4.8   1.6   6.4   70.9   -   70.9

Group Company

As at 1 Jan 2013

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated

S$m S$m S$m S$m S$m S$m

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Trade receivables 142.3   22.4   164.7   130.9   22.4   153.3

Balances with related parties 56.5   -   56.5   321.5   22.4   343.9

Provision for taxation 94.6   3.1   97.7   51.4   -   51.4

Deferred tax liabilities 119.2   0.2   119.4   72.4   -   72.4

Retained profits 50.2   19.1   69.3   681.2   -   681.2

NET ASSET VALUE PER ORDINARY SHARE

Net asset value per share (cents) 2.5   1.1   3.6   71.5   -   71.5

For the current year, the corrected system generated report has been used in identifying and
segregating the cash collections, and in recognising the early termination charges to the
income statement upon collection.

STARHUB LTD

 Page 30 of 31

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR FULL YEAR ANNOUNCEMENT
PURSUANT TO SGX APPENDIX 7.2 PART II